DS520-30A1   Schottky barrier Diode
DFNWB1.0X0.6-02L Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
 DFNWB1.0X0.6-02L
Feature
 Small surface mounting type
 Low reverse current and low forward voltage
 High reliability
Application
 High speed switch for detection
 For portable equipment:( Mobile phone, MP3, MD, CD-ROM,
DVD-ROM, Note book PC, etc.)
MARKING:
Front Side
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
DC reverse voltage VR 30 V
RMS reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 21 V
Mean rectifying current IO 0.2 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @ t=8.3ms IFSM 0.5 A
Power Dissipation PD 100 mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient RθJA 1000 ℃/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 ~ +125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Type Max Unit
Reverse voltage VBR IR =100uA 30 V
Forward voltage VF
IF =10mA 0.45 V
IF =200mA 0.6 V
Reverse current IR VR =10V 1 µA
JIANGSU CHANGJING ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1 Rev. - 2.0www.jscj-elec.com
Typical Characteristics
0 5 10 15 20
1
10
100
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.1
1
10
100
1000
30
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
 (p
F)
3 PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
Power Derating Curve
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )℃
 Forward    Characteristics
T a
=1
00
 o C
T a
=2
5
o C
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
I F
 (m
A)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    VF    (mV)
Pulsed
500
Pulsed
Reverse    Characteristics
Ta=100 oC
Ta=25 oC
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (u
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
2 Rev. - 2.0www.jscj-elec.com
 PACKAGE OUTLINE AND PAD LAYOUT INFORMATION
DFNWB1.0×0.6-02L-E
DFNWB1.0×0.6-02L-E
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
E
D
b
L
L
L1
L1
e
SIDE VIEW
A A1
Typ.
A 0.47
A1 0.03
D 1.00
E 0.60
b 0.50
e 0.65
L 0.25
L1
0.30
0.05
1.08
0.05  REF.
0.55 0.68
0.40 0.60
- -
0.20
Min. Max.
0.00
0.95
Dimensions In Millimeters  (mm)Symbol
0.44 0.50
DS520-30A1
3 Rev. - 2.0www.jscj-elec.com
NOTICE
JSCJ reserves the right to make modifications,enhancements,improvements,corrections or other
changes without further notice to any product herein.JSCJ does not assume any liability arising
out of the application or use of any product described herein.
 TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
 DS520-30A1
4 Rev. - 2.0www.jscj-elec.com